Geriatrics (≥ 65 years of age): The safety and efficacy of TAKHZYRO were evaluated in subjects 65 years 
of age and older (n=11). Results of the subgroup analysis by age were consistent with overall study 
results.  

8. Adverse Reaction 

8.1. Adverse Reaction Overview 

Two hundred and fifty seven (257) unique subjects (233 subjects with HAE and 24 healthy subjects) 
were exposed to at least one dose of lanadelumab in two (2) Phase 1 and two (2) Phase 3 clinical trials. 

Of the patients treated with TAKHZYRO in Phase 3 trials (excluding the waiting period in study DX-2930-